District!
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Dktrirt H
1301 W. Grand AvenucArtesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
nictrir-t TV
1220 S.St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

E d d y
Additional Well Location
1 1 Work Type Code
N
1 2 WeD Type Code
o
1 3 Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code
ROTARY S
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
4 2 2 0 '
1 6 Multiple
NO
1 7 Proposed Depth
8600 '
1 8 Formation 1 9 Contractor
U . FENM MdUJUr
2 0 Spud Date
ASAP
Depth to ground water Distance from nearest fresh water wel Distance from nearest surface water
K . l ' A r / « - . . gy^tw.iofy] 12 ™i« <K -̂t r i a y O P4. v« i . ,n» 2 , 5 0 0 hkk rv im^ M«k~t
V J ' Closed-Loop System • Fresh Water L i ] Brine • Diesel/Oil-basedCIl Gas/Air f x l
21
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12.250 9-5/8" 3 6 » 1800* 630 SDKEACB
8.750" 23#/26# 8600' 1280 SURFACE
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present pi
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Marathon Oil Conpany is proposing to drill a dixectional Upper pen
a Man- Standard BBL target. SBL is on Federal land in Section 32.
NOTIFY OCD OF SPUD & TIME
TO WITNESS CEMENTING OF
SURFACE CASING
w a l l t o
11" 3M DUAL BAH, ANNULAR & R01HXIN0 BEAD.
ALL BOPE SHALL BB INSTALLED AND TESTED A U X E D U B TO CCD RULES #109 & #114.
ALL CASINQ SHALL BB RON AND CEMENTED I N ACOXDAVCB WITH CCD RULE #107.
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be -
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines LxJ a general permit I I, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan I I. .
Sifinature: 7 T T 7 r T ) fcfe
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
^ T m , V M W. GUM
Printed name: HUse Hick Title: " ' O U ^ W y j S O R
Approval Date: MAY 0 9 2000 Expiratio. Date: W f l Y 0 9 m 4 Title: Adv. S r . Tech.
E-mail Address: infmick&rararhaicdl. oral
Date:
5-02-05
Phone:
713-296-3254
Conditions of Approval:
II Attached •
Dislricl I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexieo
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-144